Presented by:

Introduced:
Drafted by:

The Manager

8/7/80 J.R.C.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 684

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING AN AD HOC MUSEUM ADVISORY COMMITTEE.

WHEREAS, the museum function is an areawide function, and

WHEREAS, the city and borough owns and operates the Last Chance Mining Museum, and

WHEREAS, the City and Borough of Juneau has an interest in preserving the history and heritage represented by the former gold-mining sites of the city and borough;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

- 1. That there is established the ad hoc Juneau Mining Museum Advisory Committee existing of nine persons appointed by the Assembly. At least two members of the committee shall be members of the Juneau Parks and Recreation Advisory Committee.
- 2. That the Juneau Mining Museum Advisory Committee shall prepare and submit to the Assembly a report concerning the Last Chance Mining Museum. The report shall recommend appropriate objectives and policies for the museum. Included in the report shall be recommendations for policies relating to the acquisition, management, exhibition and interpretation of artifacts, the use of land and structures, staffing, and the preservation or restoration of existing mining museum facilities. The report shall also survey other historic mining-related areas in the city and borough and shall make recommendations concerning them based upon the interpretive objectives of the mining museum.
- 3. That unless sooner extended or dissolved by the Assembly by motion, the committee shall be dissolved upon submission of its report no later than April 30, 1981.

ADOPTED this 7th day of August , 1980

Mid Meer Teer

Attest:

#Glerk